

### **ROCK CHURCH ACADEMY**

"Outgrown Sale Vendor Application" www.rockchurchacademv.com

Activity Event: RCA Outgrown Sale	Date: Saturday, February 27, 2021
Coordinator: Julie Traut	<b>Time:</b> 8:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m.
Telephone: (410) 882-0807	Location: Rock Church Academy

#### **Contact Information:**

Name:	Phone Number:			
E-Mail Address:				
Address:				
City:	State:	Zip Code:		

#### **Select Vendor Request:**

#### Types of Items Being Sold:

□ Vendor Space \$15.00 □ Table Rental \$10.00

#### \*We ask that all RCA "Outgrown Sale" participants donate 10% of their total sales to support Rock Church Academy and children's programs. Donations can be made at the **Outgrown Sale Registration Table.**

As the above-named "Outgrown Sale" Vendor, I accept personal financial responsibility for all loaned tables and tents rented from Rock Church Academy (RCA) during the sale. I agree to return all materials belonging to Rock Church Academy in their original condition and understand that I am liable for replacing the items not returned or damaged. All promotional material to be distributed to event participants must be approved by Rock Church Academy and be suitable for young children and families. RCA deems the right to determine the appropriateness of items. Items sold may not feature nudity, profanity, or witchcraft. Additionally, I agree that the space I am renting will be free of all trash before leaving the event. Lastly, I agree to hold harmless Rock Church Academy, Rock City Church and its' representatives for any illness, injuries, accidents, or damage to personal property that may occur. I understand that should I pursue legal action against Rock Church Academy, Rock City Church, and/or its representatives, I am responsible for all fees. I understand that Outgrown Sale Vendor spaces are non-refundable for any reason.

I have read and agree to abide by RCA "Outgrown Sale" terms and conditions.

Signature:	Name:	<mark>Date:</mark>			
<b>Payment Information</b> *Checks should be made payable to Rock Church Academy. There will be a \$35 fee charged for returned/bounced checks. All fees are due by Saturday, February 20, 2021.					
Total Amount Due:	_				
Name on Card:	Expiration:/	SEC:			
Billing Address:		Zip Code:			

Card Holder's Signature: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

# **RCA FAMILY "OUTGROWN SALE" DETAILS**

## Set-Up, Clean-Up, & Facility Usage Policies:

- Set up is from 7:00-8:00 a.m.
- Please stay within your assigned space, ensuring that your display is not encroaching or blocking the view of other vendors
- Electricity is not provided
- No items that will damage carpet permitted
- Cleanup is from 2:00-3:00 p.m.
- No alcoholic beverages, smoking or chewing tobacco on the property
- No glass beverage bottles permitted in the Holy Ghost Café
- 10% RCA donation will be submitted to the ticket table prior to leaving for the day. Checks can be made payable to Rock Church Academy

### **Guidelines for Items Being Sold**

- o Items being sold during the Family Bazaar may consist of but not limited to the following: baked goods (ingredients need to be provided), children's clothing (birth through 15 yrs.), baby items, baby accessories, children's electronics, children's books, children's toys, teen clothing, and accessories.
- o All items being sold during the "Outgrown Sale" are to be child/ family friendly.
- o Items that are not children/family friendly may not be sold during this event. No weapons, x-rated materials, alcohol, tobacco products, or fireworks are permitted to be sold.

## **Vehicle Information**

Year:	_Make:	Model:
License Plate#:	Drivers Licens	e:
I have read and agree	to abide by RCA "Outgrown S	ale" nolicies terms and conditions

by RCA "Outgrown Sale" policies, terms and conditions. ead and agree to ablue

Signature:	_ <mark>Name:</mark>		Date:	
------------	----------------------	--	-------	--